Back of medical coverage is optional for everyone.  

An active certified/licensed personnel who so 

chooses shall have the option of receiving payment 

in the amount of three thousand ($3000) dollars in 

lieu of family medical/dental coverage, and one 

thousand, five hundred ($1500) dollars in lieu of 

individual medical/dental coverage. 

Payment will be made by the end of the months indicated in the 

following schedule: 

Policy 

Period 

Payment 

School Year 

2020-2021 

2021-2022 

2022-2023